

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2019 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2019 SUMMARIZED YTD	2019 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2019	Prior Years	2019	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related To 2019 Budget Year	YTD	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2019 BGT PCT	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
<b>ASSETS</b>																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-192,795.68	22,558.21	-758,218.17	-735,659.96						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-192,795.68	22,558.21	-758,218.17	-735,659.96						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-192,795.68</b>	<b>22,558.21</b>	<b>-758,218.17</b>	<b>-735,659.96</b>						
<b>LIABILITIES</b>																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-364.50	-2,387.97	0.00	-2,387.97						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-5,220.61</b>	<b>-2,387.97</b>	<b>182.98</b>	<b>-2,204.99</b>						
<b>FUND EQUITY</b>																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL FUND EQUITY</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>						
<b>REVENUES</b>																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	100%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	100%
6311	Federal Grants	-1,588,231.00	-1,588,231.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	201,678.90	0.00	2,423,656.41	2,423,656.41	153%	835,425.41	153%	153%	100%	
6321	State Grants	-7,027,555.00	-7,027,555.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	622,019.54	0.00	7,372,592.96	7,372,592.96	105%	345,037.96	105%	105%	100%	
6323	State Direct	-2,183,680.00	-2,183,680.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	8,903.38	0.00	517,587.96	517,587.96	24%	-1,666,092.04	24%	24%	100%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-10,799,466.00	-10,799,466.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	832,601.82	0.00	10,313,837.33	10,313,837.33	96%	-485,628.67	96%	96%	100%	
6444	Other Fees	-432,892.00	-432,892.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	31,427.00	31,427.00	7%	-401,465.00	7%	7%	100%	
6400	Charges for Services	-432,892.00	-432,892.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	31,427.00	31,427.00	7%	-401,465.00	7%	7%	100%	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	100%	
6751	Contributions	-138,504.00	-138,504.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,027.00	7,027.00	5%	-131,477.00	5%	5%	100%	
6700	Other Revenue	-138,504.00	-138,504.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,027.00	7,027.00	5%	-131,477.00	5%	5%	100%	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	100%	
6964	Indirect Revenue	-597,854.00	-597,854.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-597,854.00	0%	0%	100%	
6965	Transfer From Other Funds	-165,000.00	-165,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	46,809.37	0.00	762,854.00	762,854.00	462%	597,854.00	462%	462%	100%	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	-762,854.00	-762,854.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	46,809.37	0.00	762,854.00	762,854.00	100%	0.00	100%	100%	100%	
	<b>TOTAL REVENUES</b>	<b>-12,133,716.00</b>	<b>-12,133,716.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>879,411.19</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>11,115,145.33</b>	<b>11,115,145.33</b>	<b>92%</b>	<b>-1,018,570.67</b>	<b>92%</b>	<b>92%</b>	<b>100%</b>	
<b>EXPENSES</b>																	
7100	Personnel Services	4,711,202.86	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	100%	
7112	Executive	0.00	88,533.86	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,812.20	0.00	-88,558.60	-88,558.60	0%	-24.74	100%	100%	100%	
7113	Professional	0.00	897,328.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-68,891.52	0.00	-904,685.19	-904,685.19	0%	-7,356.29	101%	101%	100%	
7114	Staff	0.00	2,009,675.99	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-135,059.03	0.00	-1,885,511.64	-1,885,511.64	0%	124,164.35	94%	94%	100%	
7115	Wages	0.00	374,926.86	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-16,372.68	0.00	-283,341.20	-283,341.20	0%	91,585.66	76%	76%	100%	
7121	Fica	0.00	257,840.59	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-16,651.72	0.00	-232,169.41	-232,169.41	0%	25,671.18	90%	90%	100%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	286,775.43	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-18,668.32	0.00	-259,388.35	-259,388.35	0%	27,387.08	90%	90%	100%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	11,084.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-412.70	0.00	-5,624.37	-5,624.37	0%	5,459.63	51%	51%	100%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	4,731.01	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-10.12	0.00	-4,454.57	-4,454.57	0%	276.44	94%	94%	100%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	38,086.22	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,569.96	0.00	-35,742.56	-35,742.56	0%	2,343.66	94%	94%	100%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	720,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-56,228.44	0.00	-778,973.06	-778,973.06	0%	-58,173.06	108%	108%	100%	
7132	Dental	0.00	17,680.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,050.76	0.00	-15,038.01	-15,038.01	0%	2,641.99	85%	85%	100%	
7133	Vision	0.00	3,740.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-616.34	0.00	-8,595.10	-8,595.10	0%	-4,855.10	230%	230%	100%	
7100	<b>Personnel Services</b>	<b>4,711,202.86</b>	<b>4,711,202.86</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-323,343.79</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-4,502,082.06</b>	<b>-4,502,082.06</b>	<b>209,120.80</b>	<b>96%</b>	<b>209,120.80</b>	<b>96%</b>	<b>96%</b>	<b>100%</b>
7200	Supplies	1,224,517.13	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-191.96	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-191.96	0%	0%	100%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,442.27	-2,442.27	0%	-2,442.27	0%	0%	100%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	16,100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,378.56	0.00	-9,099.02	-9,099.02	0%	7,000.98	57%	57%	100%	
7221	Food	0.00	324,226.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,445.15	0.00	-203,972.77	-203,972.77	0%	120,253.23	63%	63%	100%	
7227	Other Oper Supplies	0.00	338,821.56	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-242.00	0.00	-9,709.40	-9,709.40	0%	329,112.16	3%	3%	100%	
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-826.46	-826.46	0%	673.54	55%	55%	100%	
7232	Medical & Dental Supplies	0.00	230,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-12,605.43	0.00	-178,874.17	-178,874.17	0%	51,125.83	78%	78%	100%	
7244	Equip & Motor Vehicle Supplies	0.00	750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-49.44	-205.39	-308.04	-513.43	0%	441.96	41%	41%	100%	
7251	Other Software	0.00	26,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-23,869.36	-23,869.36	0%	2,130.64	92%	92%	100%	
7252	Other Hardware	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-780.51	-780.51	0%	780.51	0%	0%	100%	
7200	<b>Supplies</b>	<b>1,224,517.13</b>	<b>937,397.56</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-191.96</b>	<b>-16,720.58</b>	<b>-205.39</b>	<b>-429,882.00</b>	<b>-430,087.39</b>	<b>794,443.17</b>	<b>35%</b>	<b>507,323.60</b> </			

Department: G  
As of: 2019-12-31

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2019 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2019 SUMMARIZED YTD	2019 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2019	Prior Years	2019	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2019 Budget Year	YTD	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2019 BGT PCT	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
7334	Rent	0.00	17,720.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-15,182.00	-15,182.00	0%	0%	2,538.00	86%	86%	100%
7337	Auto/Vehicle Maint & Repair	0.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-146.11	-146.11	0%	0%	-46.11	146%	146%	100%
7343	Travel-Certification-Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-629.80	-629.80	0%	0%	-629.80	0%	0%	100%
7344	Travel - Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,017.49	-2,017.49	0%	0%	-2,017.49	0%	0%	100%
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	1,952,358.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-127,885.28	-557.96	-1,897,225.25	-1,897,783.21	0%	0%	55,132.75	97%	97%	100%
7346	Misc Services	0.00	370,707.42	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-195.70	0.00	-16,652.79	-16,652.79	0%	0%	354,054.63	4%	4%	100%
7367	Association Dues	0.00	13,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-17,917.25	-17,917.25	0%	0%	-4,617.25	135%	135%	100%
7375	Rep Typ Interpreter	0.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-132.50	-132.50	0%	0%	1,867.50	7%	7%	100%
7385	Moving Expense	0.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	500.00	0%	0%	100%
7388	Employee	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-612.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	100%
<b>7300</b>	<b>Purchased Services</b>	<b>2,860,012.43</b>	<b>2,914,587.58</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-85.83</b>	<b>-5,184.09</b>	<b>-149,214.52</b>	<b>-19,964.85</b>	<b>-2,395,331.93</b>	<b>-2,415,296.78</b>	<b>459,496.41</b>	<b>84%</b>	<b>514,071.56</b>	<b>82%</b>	<b>82%</b>	<b>100%</b>
7400	Special Services	2,690,129.58	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	100%
7434	Recreation & Education	0.00	48,119.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-8,222.32	0.00	-55,419.82	-55,419.82	0%	0%	-7,300.82	115%	115%	100%
7438	Home Delivered Meals	0.00	630,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-20,025.19	0.00	-558,901.08	-558,901.08	0%	0%	71,098.92	89%	89%	100%
7443	Homemaker	0.00	1,934,555.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-108,570.23	0.00	-1,659,645.85	-1,659,645.85	0%	0%	274,909.15	86%	86%	100%
7447	Outreach	0.00	110,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-8,488.90	0.00	-96,053.30	-96,053.30	0%	0%	13,946.70	87%	87%	100%
7451	Transportation (N)	0.00	100,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-81,940.10	-81,940.10	0%	0%	38,059.90	62%	62%	100%
<b>7400</b>	<b>Special Services</b>	<b>2,690,129.58</b>	<b>2,822,674.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-145,306.64</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-2,431,960.15</b>	<b>-2,431,960.15</b>	<b>258,169.43</b>	<b>90%</b>	<b>390,713.85</b>	<b>86%</b>	<b>86%</b>	<b>100%</b>
7500	Capital Expenditures	50,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-11,274.74	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	-11,274.74	0%	0%	100%
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00	150,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	150,000.00	0%	0%	100%
<b>7500</b>	<b>Capital Expenditures</b>	<b>50,000.00</b>	<b>150,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-11,274.74</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>38,725.26</b>	<b>23%</b>	<b>138,725.26</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>8%</b>	<b>100%</b>
7900	Charges From County Agents	597,854.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	100%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	597,854.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-46,809.37	0.00	-597,854.00	-597,854.00	0%	0%	0.00	100%	100%	100%
<b>7900</b>	<b>Charges from County Agents</b>	<b>597,854.00</b>	<b>597,854.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-46,809.37</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-597,854.00</b>	<b>-597,854.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>100%</b>
<b>TOTAL EXPENSES</b>		<b>12,133,716.00</b>	<b>12,133,716.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-85.83</b>	<b>-16,650.79</b>	<b>-681,394.90</b>	<b>-20,170.24</b>	<b>-10,357,110.14</b>	<b>-10,377,280.38</b>	<b>1,759,955.07</b>	<b>85%</b>	<b>1,759,955.07</b>	<b>85%</b>	<b>85%</b>	<b>100%</b>